900225503 06/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knappco Corporation dba Civicon Corporation		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85413923	OPTI-LINK CIVACON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kathy.przywara@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn K. Przywara Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th Street

Address Line 2: Dinsmore & Shohl, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2531-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn K. Przywara

REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK

900225503

Signature:	/kathryn przywara/
Date:	06/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Knappco TM assignment#page1.tif source=Knappco TM assignment#page2.tif source=Knappco TM assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0898

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of September 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, **Knappco Corporation**, dba Civacon Corporation, a Missouri corporation, with its principal offices at 4304 Mattox Road, Kansas City, MO 64150 ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of the trademark application for OPTI-LINK CIVACON and Design (U.S. Serial No. 85/413923) in connection with petroleum transport truck and trailer, overfill detection system in Class 12 and as reflected on the attached Exhibit A("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to **Delaware Capital Formation**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809 ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any variations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

KNAPPCO CORPORATION, ASSIGNOR

 ≥ 1

Its Secretary

STATE OF 6416) ss:

On JONE 1, 2012, STEVENJ. VAN PEE, personally known to me, appeared before me in person, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the SECRETARY, of Knappco Corporation, and that he/she is authorized to execute and deliver of this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0899

Suson L Lana Notary Public My commission expires: APR 30 2016
DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., ASSIGNEE By My MAN (Print Name)
Its Pers 11) ENT
STATE OF DENAMARE) (SITY OF WILLIAM) SS: CITY OF MILLIAM)
On Thre U, 2012, Any ward personally known to me, appeared before me in person, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Three of the Assignee, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., that he/she is duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignee and that he/she signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Assignee.
Notary Dublia
Notary Public My commission expires: May 9 2013

PAMELA MARIE BIORDI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My commission expires May 9, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0900

EXHIBIT A



TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/12/2012